## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

SEP 1 0 2025

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT Office of the Secretary (510) 287-0404 375 11th Street, MS 806 Oakland, CA 94607

Project: Miller Road Trench Soil

**Management Project** 

FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

MELISSA WKK, County Clerk

Deputy

FILE NO: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

# **CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:**

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

#### 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

[ ] A - STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT

\$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

RECEIVED

SEP 1 0 2025

### 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

[X] A - NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)

Office of the Secretary

- \$ 2,968.75 STATE FILING FEE
- \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

[ ] B - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR) \$ 4,123.50 - STATE FILING FEE

2	OTHER:		
-	CHEE.		

\*\*\*A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.\*\*\*

#### **BY MAIL FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

#### **IN PERSON FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

#### ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

# RECEIVED

# SEP 1 0 2025

Notice of Determination Office of the Secretary			Appendix D	
To:		ch Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: East Bay MUD Address: 375 11th Street Oakland, CA 94607 Contact: Gus Cicala Phone: 510-287-1264  Lead Agency (if different from about Address: Contact: Phone:	ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY  SEP 1 0 2025  MELISSA WILK, County Clerk Deputy
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 211	52 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2025030937	
Pro	pject Title: Miller Road Trench	Soil Management Project	ct	
Pro	ject Applicant: EBMUD			
Pro	pject Location (include county)	: 2 m north of Miller Road	d and Redwood Road, Castro Vali	ley, Alameda
Pro	pject Description:			
ter ar ro us	mporary storage, and periodic dimaintenance activities. In a ck and sand stockpile site involved for backfilling trenches from is is to advise that the <u>EBML</u>	off-hauls of trench soil extended the soil, of the trench soil, olving import, temporary son the pipeline constructions.	has appr	onstruction eration of the
	•	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re		
de	scribed project on 9/9/2025 (date		e following determinations regard	ling the above
de	scribed project.	,		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	<ul><li>A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [ were</li><li>A mitigation reporting or monit</li></ul>	Report was prepared for to sprepared for this project were not made a contoring plan [ was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CE to pursuant to the provisions of CE ndition of the approval of the project as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	QA.
ne	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available EBMUD's Administrative Office	e to the General Public at		oval, or the
Sig	gnature (Public Agency):	vile_S.Col	Title: Secretary 0	the District
	ite: Sept 9, 202	-	eived for filing at OPR:	V

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

#### State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2025 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print



Save

RECEIPT NUMBER

AC DECEIDT 4	2054440	01-09/10/2025-363			
AC RECEIPT #	3004419				
	STATE CLE	TE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	RIY	202503	0937		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRIC				09/10/2025	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
ALAMEDA		25 - 363			
PROJECT TITLE					
MILLER ROAD TRENCH SOIL MANAGE	MENT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	FMAII	PHONE N	IUMBER	
GUS CICALA	7 11002017417 2107411	LIVI/ 11L		(510) 287-1264	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
275 11TH STREET	OAKLAND	CA	94607		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,123.50	\$	0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,968.75	\$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payme	nt due directly to CDFW	\$1,401.25	\$		
	RECEIVE	D			
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)	SEP 10 2	SEP 1 0 2025			
<ul> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash rece</li> </ul>	ipt copy) Office of the Se	cretary			
		or oran y			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	esources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	3,018.75	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	ΓLE		
	A. MORAN, DEPUTY CLERK				
Y					